

2018 Field Service Materials Bid Tab

**Ductile Iron Pipe -
Pressure Class 350**

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
4"	15.68	16.97	15.93	No Bid
6"	11.64	11.45	11.36	No Bid
8"	15.42	15.26	15.15	No Bid
10"	19.92	19.63	19.50	No Bid
12"	25.49	25.20	25.05	No Bid
16"	41.20	39.80	40.40	No Bid
20"	57.16	55.25	56.06	No Bid
Mfg.	American DI	US Pipe	American Pipe	No Bid
Cat. No.		TJ PS 350	CL-350	No Bid

**Line Stop Saddles - for
IPSCO Line Stop**

Machine	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
4"	No Bid	677.00	685.00	No Bid
6"	No Bid	855.00	878.00	No Bid
8"	No Bid	1215.00	1203.00	No Bid
10"	No Bid	1600.00	1595.00	No Bid
12"	No Bid	1810.00	1800.00	No Bid
Mfg.	No Bid	TPS	JCM 440	No Bid
Cat. No.	No Bid		Type 1/Type 12	No Bid

**Repair Sleeves - like
Clow "duo" F-1208,
one sleeve to fit
centrifugal and sand
cast**

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
4"	No Bid	No Bid	209.95	No Bid
6"	No Bid	No Bid	265.00	No Bid
8"	No Bid	No Bid	338.75	No Bid
10"	No Bid	No Bid	449.90	No Bid
12"	No Bid	No Bid	920.00	No Bid
Mfg.	No Bid	No Bid	Tyler Union	No Bid
Cat. No.	No Bid	No Bid	0690	No Bid

**Cutting-In Sleeves -
like Clow F-1220**

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
4"	241.00	367.84	366.55	No Bid
6"	344.00	468.36	503.25	No Bid
8"	459.00	635.56	632.58	No Bid
10"	563.00	880.35	775.98	No Bid
12"	671.50	1048.32	1033.30	No Bid
Mfg.	Tyler	Mueller	Tyler Union	No Bid
Cat. No.		H840	069	No Bid

**Restraint Fittings - 1
ft. long**

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
4"	69.30	93.00	92.31	No Bid
6"	71.90	93.00	92.40	No Bid
8"	111.20	126.00	125.56	No Bid
10"	158.55	147.00	146.13	No Bid
Mfg.	Foundry Serv.	Clear Water Mfg	Clear Water Mfg.	No Bid
Cat. No.		Anchor Cplg	C55	No Bid

2018 Field Service Materials Bid Tab

Restraint Fittings - 18

inches long	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
4"	86.00	105.00	104.13	No Bid
6"	93.40	105.00	104.25	No Bid
8"	137.40	143.00	142.18	No Bid
10"	177.70	170.50	169.31	No Bid
Mfg.	Foundry Serv.	Clear Water Mfg	Clear Water Mfg.	No Bid
Cat. No.		Anchor Cplg	C55	No Bid

Mechanical Joint

Restraint Device - for

ductile iron pipe

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
4"	14.70	14.99	14.86	No Bid
6"	17.30	17.81	17.49	No Bid
8"	26.40	27.05	26.70	No Bid
10"	39.05	39.99	39.51	No Bid
12"	56.80	58.25	57.49	No Bid
16"	103.56	115.20	108.85	No Bid
Mfg.	Ford	Romac	Ford Meter Box	No Bid
Cat. No.		Roma grip	1400-D-X-4	No Bid

Mechanical Joint

Restraint - for

oversize cast iron pipe

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
4"	27.85	32.02	29.39	No Bid
6"	30.60	35.22	32.32	No Bid
8"	42.40	48.75	44.74	No Bid
10"	52.80	60.72	55.72	No Bid
12"	71.00	81.63	74.25	No Bid
16"	No Bid	151.50	No Bid	No Bid
Mfg.	Ford	Ebba	Ford Meter Box	No Bid
Cat. No.		1100X	1400-D-X-XL	No Bid

2018 Field Service Materials Bid Tab

Tapping Sleeves	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
4x4	266.75	270.60	268.48	No Bid
6x4	251.05	254.70	252.67	No Bid
6x6	304.50	308.90	306.45	No Bid
8x4	259.50	263.25	261.20	No Bid
16x4	357.15	360.60	357.65	No Bid
16x6	378.40	382.00	379.00	No Bid
16x8	499.25	504.00	500.05	No Bid
8x6	285.50	285.50	283.31	No Bid
8x8	375.05	380.50	377.48	No Bid
10x4	275.20	279.00	277.01	No Bid
10x6	296.05	300.00	297.95	No Bid
16x10	581.30	587.00	581.66	No Bid
16x12	669.50	676.00	670.56	No Bid
20x4	395.10	398.50	395.72	No Bid
10x8	358.10	363.00	360.41	No Bid
10x10	473.20	480.00	476.29	No Bid
12x4	297.25	302.00	299.88	No Bid
12x6	320.55	325.00	322.62	No Bid
20x6	426.55	430.50	433.48	No Bid
20x8	517.60	522.50	499.69	No Bid
20x10	597.30	603.00	598.28	No Bid
12x8	381.85	387.40	384.30	No Bid
12x10	456.65	463.00	459.62	No Bid
12x12	596.25	605.00	600.11	No Bid
16x12	669.50	676.00	670.56	No Bid
20x12	682.70	689.00	683.82	No Bid
Mfg.	Ford	Ford	Ford Meter Box	No Bid
Cat. No.		FTS-SH	FTS-SH	No Bid

Curb Boxes	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
Buffalo Type	56.00	49.35	47.58	No Bid
Enlarged Base	24.85	19.84	12.15	No Bid
Mfg.	B & T	Bingham & Taylor	Tyler Union	No Bid
Cat. No.		93D	6500	No Bid

Curb Box Repair Lids	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
Like Mueller H-10374	8.35	10.60	10.14	No Bid
Mfg.	Trumbull	Bingham & Taylor	Mueller	No Bid
Cat. No.		Rep Lid	H-10374	No Bid

Resilient Seated Gate

Valves with

accessories

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
4"	357.70	348.62	322.54	No Bid
6"	463.30	446.00	411.00	No Bid
8"	720.70	696.00	654.75	No Bid
10"	1114.90	1082.00	1021.05	No Bid
12"	1409.15	1357.00	1292.75	No Bid
16"	4731.60	4765.00	No Bid	No Bid
Mfg.	Clow	Mueller	Mueller	No Bid
Cat. No.		A2361/L2	A2362	No Bid

Butterfly Valves

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
16"	1892.60	1899.00	No Bid	No Bid
20"	2538.60	2599.00	No Bid	No Bid
Mfg.	Clow	Kennedy	No Bid	No Bid
Cat. No.		4500-1	No Bid	No Bid

2018 Field Service Materials Bid Tab

Tapping Valves	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
4"	447.00	427.00	406.91	No Bid
6"	619.40	600.00	574.52	No Bid
8"	918.90	891.00	852.76	No Bid
10"	1375.60	1330.00	1278.25	No Bid
12"	2102.60	2036.00	1942.20	No Bid
Mfg.	Clow	Mueller	Mueller	No Bid
Cat. No.		T2361	T2362	No Bid

Cutting-In Valves	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
4"	488.20	495.00	No Bid	No Bid
6"	665.00	674.00	No Bid	No Bid
8"	1037.00	1035.00	No Bid	No Bid
10"	1488.30	1490.00	No Bid	No Bid
12"	1878.50	1865.00	No Bid	No Bid
Mfg.	Clow	Kennedy	No Bid	No Bid
Cat. No.			No Bid	No Bid

**Resilient Seated Gate
Valves with restrained
joint ends**

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
4"	453.40	371.00	404.25	No Bid
6"	578.63	473.00	516.00	No Bid
8"	895.62	740.00	798.00	No Bid
10"	1389.88	1146.00	No Bid	No Bid
12"	1757.75	1460.00	1567.75	No Bid
16"	No Bid	5015.75	No Bid	No Bid
Mfg.	AFC	Mueller	AFC - American Darling	No Bid
Cat. No.		A2360/61 w Romagrip	ALPHA	No Bid

**Butterfly Valves with
restrained joint ends**

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
16"	No Bid	2129.00	No Bid	No Bid
20"	No Bid	3020.00	No Bid	No Bid
Mfg.	No Bid	Kennedy	No Bid	No Bid
Cat. No.	No Bid	4500 w/Romagrip	No Bid	No Bid

**Cutting-In Valves with
restrained joint ends**

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
4"	No Bid	543.00	No Bid	No Bid
6"	No Bid	725.00	No Bid	No Bid
8"	No Bid	1107.00	No Bid	No Bid
10"	No Bid	1568.00	No Bid	No Bid
12"	No Bid	1983.00	No Bid	No Bid
Mfg.	No Bid	Kennedy	No Bid	No Bid
Cat. No.	No Bid	CIV w/Ebba 1100X	No Bid	No Bid

Valve Boxes

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
No. 6 Round Base	154.50	149.90	172.22	No Bid
Less Round Base	102.50	98.00	112.58	No Bid
Mfg.	Bingham & Taylor	Bingham & Taylor	Tyler Union	No Bid
Cat. No.		B Box	6860	No Bid

2018 Field Service Materials Bid Tab

Valve Box Top Sections	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
16" Top Section	42.30	38.58	45.56	No Bid
Mfg.	Bingham & Taylor	Bingham & Taylor	Tyler Union	No Bid
Cat. No.		#55	144946	No Bid

Valve Box Lids	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
Marked "Water"	15.40	14.50	12.15	No Bid
Mfg.	Bingham & Taylor	Bingham & Taylor	Tyler Union	No Bid
Cat. No.		5 1/4 Lid	145325	No Bid

Valve Box Adapters	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
1"	9.60	8.26	7.90	8.00
2"	13.90	12.68	12.55	12.00
3"	21.50	20.50	21.22	19.50
4"	26.00	24.95	30.51	24.70
Mfg.	Bingham & Taylor	Bingham & Taylor	Tyler Union	Trumbull
Cat. No.		Risers	5336	367-5030 to 367-5036

Valve Box Extension	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
14"	39.70	29.85	42.88	No Bid
18"	46.60	37.25	52.27	No Bid
Mfg.	Bingham & Taylor	Bingham & Taylor	Tyler Union	No Bid
Cat. No.		#57/58 ext	1451	No Bid

Fire Hydrants	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
10 - 4' Bury	1952.00	1972.00	1917.86	No Bid
40 - 5' Bury	2029.00	2050.00	1995.25	No Bid
10 - 6' Bury	2106.00	2130.00	2072.41	No Bid
Traffic Repair Kit	144.60	150.00	145.45	No Bid
Mfg.	Clow Eddy w/ Storz	Mueller	Mueller	No Bid
Cat. No.		A423 w/roma grip	SC-250	No Bid

Service Clamps	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
4" x				
3/4"	47.48	27.00	50.12	No Bid
1"	47.48	27.00	50.12	No Bid
1 1/2"	52.45	29.55	55.20	No Bid
2"	52.45	29.55	55.20	No Bid

6" x				
3/4"	55.10	29.00	58.20	No Bid
1"	55.10	29.00	58.20	No Bid
1 1/2"	59.50	32.75	62.81	No Bid
2"	59.50	32.75	62.81	No Bid

8" x				
3/4"	63.20	36.50	66.72	No Bid
1"	63.20	36.50	66.72	No Bid
1 1/2"	67.95	40.55	71.77	No Bid
2"	67.95	40.55	71.77	No Bid

10" x				
3/4"	76.30	42.80	80.57	No Bid
1"	76.30	42.80	80.57	No Bid
1 1/2"	83.05	49.00	87.71	No Bid
2"	83.05	49.00	87.71	No Bid

2018 Field Service Materials Bid Tab

Service Clamps **E.J. Prescott** **Core & Main LP** **Ferguson Waterworks** **Trumbull Industries**

12" x				
3/4"	83.15	49.65	83.82	No Bid
1"	83.15	49.65	83.82	No Bid
1 1/2"	89.35	56.75	94.33	No Bid
2"	89.35	56.75	94.33	No Bid
Mfg.	Ford	Romac	Ford Meter Box	No Bid
Cat. No.		2025	FC-202	No Bid

Repair Clamps -
Stainless Steel Lugs **E.J. Prescott** **Core & Main LP** **Ferguson Waterworks** **Trumbull Industries**

4" x				
7 1/2"	51.05	51.55	51.14	No Bid
12"	81.70	82.50	81.86	No Bid
15"	88.90	89.75	89.04	No Bid
20"	144.30	145.70	144.55	No Bid
24"	183.90	185.71	184.23	No Bid
30"	199.55	201.49	199.89	No Bid

6" x				
7 1/2"	49.15	53.45	49.24	No Bid
12"	78.60	87.28	78.72	No Bid
15"	86.90	103.62	87.06	No Bid
20"	143.10	145.00	144.88	No Bid
24"	172.47	177.60	172.75	No Bid
30"	192.45	212.33	192.77	No Bid

8" x				
7 1/2"	67.85	61.16	67.98	No Bid
12"	92.40	99.73	92.56	No Bid
15"	105.60	120.36	105.81	No Bid
20"	154.65	163.18	154.90	No Bid
24"	192.40	196.51	192.71	No Bid
30"	226.15	232.00	226.52	No Bid

10" x				
7 1/2"	75.30	72.00	75.46	No Bid
12"	124.65	113.91	124.86	No Bid
15"	143.40	142.21	143.66	No Bid
20"	189.15	190.00	189.46	No Bid
24"	249.25	216.30	249.64	No Bid
30"	317.50	288.50	318.03	No Bid

12" x				
7 1/2"	84.65	80.11	84.82	No Bid
12"	134.40	130.15	134.62	No Bid
15"	163.20	161.15	163.46	No Bid
20"	201.40	212.30	201.76	No Bid
24"	282.25	250.80	282.76	No Bid
30"	335.78	396.66	336.32	No Bid
Mfg.	Ford	Romac	Ford Meter Box	No Bid
Cat. No.		CL1	FLS1-SH	No Bid

2018 Field Service Materials Bid Tab

**Repair Clamps - cast
iron and asbestos
cement**

E.J. Prescott

Core & Main LP

Ferguson Waterworks

Trumbull Industries

4" x

7 1/2"	75.80	71.30	74.84	No Bid
12"	116.10	109.17	114.59	No Bid
15"	144.60	136.00	142.73	No Bid
20"	200.90	188.93	198.30	No Bid
24"	252.30	237.25	249.02	No Bid
30"	No Bid	295.25	No Bid	No Bid

6" x

7 1/2"	84.45	79.43	83.36	No Bid
12"	126.50	119.00	124.92	No Bid
15"	160.80	151.22	158.69	No Bid
20"	226.70	213.22	223.77	No Bid
24"	292.35	274.93	288.54	No Bid
30"	350.55	329.67	346.00	No Bid

8" x

7 1/2"	93.40	87.84	92.18	No Bid
12"	137.25	127.00	135.47	No Bid
15"	177.15	166.60	174.87	No Bid
20"	251.70	233.86	245.45	No Bid
24"	323.30	304.02	320.73	No Bid
30"	381.95	378.08	376.97	No Bid

10" x

7 1/2"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
12"	207.45	195.11	204.77	No Bid
15"	212.70	200.00	209.92	No Bid
20"	291.40	274.00	287.62	No Bid
24"	381.00	356.43	376.05	No Bid
30"	450.65	423.80	444.78	No Bid

12" x

7 1/2"	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
12"	229.80	214.48	226.79	No Bid
15"	231.35	219.83	228.32	No Bid
20"	326.70	298.56	322.46	No Bid
24"	414.70	372.67	409.27	No Bid
30"	501.75	409.80	495.18	No Bid
Mfg.	Ford	TPS	Ford Meter Box	No Bid
Cat. No.		Wide Range	FLS2	No Bid

**Repair Clamps - cast
iron and asbestos
cement**

E.J. Prescott

Core & Main LP

Ferguson Waterworks

Trumbull Industries

16" x

7 1/2"	No Bid	188.95	No Bid	No Bid
12"	270.65	276.40	267.12	No Bid
15"	296.25	327.22	292.39	No Bid
20"	394.25	442.00	389.37	No Bid
30"	623.25	719.00	615.09	No Bid

2018 Field Service Materials Bid Tab

**Repair Clamps - cast
iron and asbestos
cement**

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
20" x				
7 1/2"	No Bid	211.20	No Bid	No Bid
12"	364.00	315.35	359.26	No Bid
15"	403.90	359.00	398.65	No Bid
20"	856.30	485.00	549.03	No Bid
30"	978.50	809.00	965.75	No Bid
Mfg.	Ford	Romac	Ford Meter Box	No Bid
Cat. No.		CL 3	FLS2/FLS3	No Bid

**Repair Clamps-cast
iron, 2"**

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
7.5"	43.95	48.50	43.38	No Bid
12"	62.65	83.00	61.85	No Bid
Mfg.	Ford	Romac	Ford Meter Box	No Bid
Cat. No.		CL1	FLS1	No Bid

**Repair Clamps-cast
iron and asbestos-
cement, one clamp all
stainless steel**

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
3/4" - Length				
4 x 7.5	61.20	69.60	60.39	No Bid
4 x 12	85.95	86.00	84.84	No Bid
6 x 7.5	69.00	69.60	68.67	No Bid
6 x 12	98.50	99.30	98.01	No Bid
8 x 7.5	77.50	78.16	77.12	No Bid
8 x 12	112.35	113.27	111.78	No Bid
10 x 7.5	95.25	96.04	94.77	No Bid
10 x 12	144.60	145.80	143.90	No Bid
12 x 7.5	105.00	105.50	104.07	No Bid
12 x 12	154.40	155.66	153.59	No Bid

1" - Length

4 x 7.5	61.20	61.20	60.39	No Bid
4 x 12	85.25	86.00	84.84	No Bid
6 x 7.5	69.00	69.60	68.67	No Bid
6 x 12	98.50	99.31	98.01	No Bid
8 x 7.5	77.50	78.15	77.12	No Bid
8 x 12	112.35	113.30	111.78	No Bid
10 x 7.5	95.25	96.00	94.77	No Bid
10 x 12	144.60	145.82	143.90	No Bid
12 x 7.5	105.00	105.45	104.07	No Bid
12 x 12	154.40	155.67	153.59	No Bid

2018 Field Service Materials Bid Tab

**Repair Clamps-cast
iron and asbestos-
cement, one clamp all
stainless steel**

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
1.5" cc sizes				
4 x 7.5	66.45	67.00	66.12	No Bid
4 x 12	91.05	91.80	90.57	No Bid
6 x 7.5	74.80	75.40	74.40	No Bid
6 x 12	104.25	105.12	103.74	No Bid
8 x 7.5	83.30	84.00	82.86	No Bid
8 x 12	118.10	119.00	117.50	No Bid
10 x 7.5	101.00	102.00	100.50	No Bid
10 x 12	150.40	151.60	149.63	No Bid
12 x 7.5	110.35	111.25	109.80	No Bid
12 x 12	160.10	161.50	159.35	No Bid

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
2" cc sizes				
4 x 7.5	72.60	73.20	72.23	No Bid
4 x 12	97.10	98.00	96.68	No Bid
6 x 7.5	80.90	81.60	80.51	No Bid
6 x 12	110.40	111.32	109.85	No Bid
8 x 7.5	89.40	90.16	88.97	No Bid
8 x 12	124.25	125.25	123.62	No Bid
10 x 7.5	107.10	108.03	106.61	No Bid
10 x 12	156.50	158.00	155.75	No Bid
12 x 7.5	116.53	117.50	115.91	No Bid
12 x 12	166.30	167.70	165.47	No Bid
Mfg.	Ford	Ford	Ford Meter Box	No Bid
Cat. No.		FLS1	FLS1	No Bid

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
Brass Ells				
1/2"	3.30	No Bid	4.55	No Bid
3/4"	4.40	No Bid	6.10	No Bid
1"	7.85	No Bid	9.90	No Bid
1.5"	15.60	No Bid	19.85	No Bid
2"	25.40	No Bid	32.00	No Bid
Mfg.	Legend NL	No Bid	Merit	No Bid
Cat. No.		No Bid	BRLF9	No Bid

**Corporation Stops -
flare outlet**

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
w/coupling nut				
3/4"	33.50	35.27	33.40	No Bid
1"	43.00	45.27	42.88	No Bid
1.5"	101.80	107.20	101.46	No Bid
2"	177.00	187.25	177.21	No Bid
Mfg.	Ford	AY McDonald	Ford Meter Box	No Bid
Cat. No.	FB600	74701B	FB600-NL	No Bid

**Corporation Stops-
quick outlet**

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
quick outlet				
3/4"	34.50	36.36	34.42	No Bid
1"	45.50	47.82	45.27	No Bid
1.5"	101.80	107.20	101.46	No Bid
2"	168.00	177.30	167.81	No Bid
Mfg.	Ford	Ay McDonald	Ford Meter Box	No Bid
Cat. No.	FB1000	74701BQ	FB1000-Q-NL	No Bid

2018 Field Service Materials Bid Tab

**Curb Stops -
inlet/outlet copper
flare**

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
3/4"	47.90	50.45	47.75	No Bid
1"	66.20	69.65	65.95	No Bid
1.5"	160.00	169.25	160.19	No Bid
2"	262.00	277.05	262.22	No Bid
Mfg.	Ford	Ay McDonald	Ford Meter Box	No Bid
Cat. No.	B22	76100	FB22-NL	No Bid

**Curb Stops -
inlet/outlet female
iron pipe**

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
3/4"	36.75	38.69	36.61	No Bid
1"	57.00	60.12	56.91	No Bid
1.5"	116.40	123.12	116.54	No Bid
2"	170.30	180.00	170.45	No Bid
Mfg.	Ford	Ay McDonald	Ford Meter Box	No Bid
Cat. No.	B11	76101	FB11-NL	No Bid

**Curb Stops - inlet
copper flare/outlet
female iron pipe**

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
3/4"	43.45	45.74	43.28	No Bid
1"	61.35	64.59	61.14	No Bid
1.5"	138.25	146.22	138.40	No Bid
2"	203.00	214.70	203.20	No Bid
Mfg.	Ford	Ay McDonald	Ford Meter Box	No Bid
Cat. No.	B21	76102	FB21-NL	No Bid

**Curb Stops -
inlet/outlet copper
quick**

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
3/4"	47.30	49.80	47.12	No Bid
1"	71.10	74.83	73.41	No Bid
1.5"	169.35	179.10	169.52	No Bid
2"	238.10	251.78	238.32	No Bid
Mfg.	Ford	Ay McDonald	Ford Meter Box	No Bid
Cat. No.	B44	76100Q	FB44-Q-NL	No Bid

**Curb Stops - inlet
copper quick/outlet
female iron pipe**

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
3/4"	41.50	43.72	41.37	No Bid
1"	63.70	67.13	63.53	No Bid
1.5"	138.25	146.22	138.40	No Bid
2"	192.25	203.31	192.43	No Bid
Mfg.	Ford	Ay McDonald	Ford Meter Box	No Bid
Cat. No.	B41	76102Q	FB41-Q-NL	No Bid

**Couplings - male
threads x copper
quick**

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
3/4"	10.70	11.27	10.67	No Bid
1"	12.65	13.34	12.63	No Bid
1.5"	34.50	36.56	34.60	No Bid
2"	50.30	53.27	50.43	No Bid
Mfg.	Ford	Ay McDonald	Ford Meter Box	No Bid

2018 Field Service Materials Bid Tab

Cat. No.	C84	74753Q	FC84-Q-NL	No Bid
----------	-----	--------	-----------	--------

Couplings - female threads x cooper quick

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
3/4"	11.25	11.85	11.21	No Bid
1"	15.25	16.07	15.22	No Bid
1.5"	44.20	46.77	44.26	No Bid
2"	52.60	55.69	52.71	No Bid
Mfg.	Ford	Ay McDonald	Ford Meter Box	No Bid
Cat. No.	C14	74754Q	FC14-Q-NL	No Bid

Couplings-copper quick x copper quick

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
3/4"	13.00	13.71	12.98	No Bid
1"	14.90	15.70	14.85	No Bid
1.5"	49.65	52.53	49.76	No Bid
2"	67.00	70.73	67.13	No Bid
Mfg.	Ford	Ay McDonald	Ford Meter Box	No Bid
Cat. No.	C44	74758Q	FC44-Q-NL	No Bid

Wide Range Couplings

- w/ ss bolts and nuts

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
4"	112.50	102.84	113.22	No Bid
6"	144.25	140.50	145.13	No Bid
8"	172.60	167.00	163.37	No Bid
10"	222.25	215.96	223.63	No Bid
12"	251.25	251.80	259.92	No Bid
Mfg.	Ford	Romac	Ford Meter Box	No Bid
Cat. No.	FC2W	XR501	FC2W	No Bid

Wide Range Couplings

- 2 bolt

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
4"	135.95	138.00	143.50	No Bid
6"	180.80	182.25	190.25	No Bid
8"	204.75	206.60	215.00	No Bid
10"	283.15	285.90	273.00	No Bid
12"	372.80	376.00	324.75	No Bid
Mfg.	Romac	Romac	Krausz USA	No Bid
Cat. No.	Macro HP	Macro HP	Hymax	No Bid

Restrained Joint Wide

Range Couplings

	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
4"	171.45	173.00	No Bid	No Bid
6"	222.45	224.60	No Bid	No Bid
8"	252.60	255.00	No Bid	No Bid
10"	326.75	329.50	No Bid	No Bid
12"	384.70	388.40	No Bid	No Bid
Mfg.	Romac	Romac	No Bid	No Bid
Cat. No.	Alpha XL	ALPHA	No Bid	No Bid

2018 Field Service Materials Bid Tab

Oversized Coupling	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
4"	101.85	102.84	No Bid	No Bid
6"	139.15	140.50	No Bid	No Bid
8"	165.50	167.00	No Bid	No Bid
10"	213.80	215.96	No Bid	No Bid
12"	249.40	251.80	No Bid	No Bid
Mfg.	Romac	Romac	No Bid	No Bid
Cat. No.	XR 501	XR501	No Bid	No Bid

Meter Yokes	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
5/8"	8.60	35.53	8.54	No Bid
3/4"	10.15	37.09	10.19	No Bid
1"	16.15	60.29	16.13	No Bid
Mfg.	Ford	Ay McDonald	Ford Meter Box	No Bid
Cat. No.		14/74779 F4/746044	R501-503-504	No Bid

Meter Expansion				
Connections	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
5/8"	12.90	13.42	12.87	No Bid
3/4"	14.65	15.21	14.58	No Bid
1"	24.60	25.55	24.51	No Bid
Mfg.	Ford	Ay McDonald	Ford Meter Box	No Bid
Cat. No.	EC	EC	EC-1-NL	No Bid

Meter Boxes	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
20" I.D., 30" long	43.35	44.90	50.52	No Bid
Mfg.	Fratco	Old Castle	Bingham & Taylor	No Bid
Cat. No.		2030	MMP2030	No Bid

Meter Box Extensions	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
3"	25.75	27.09	31.58	No Bid
4"	No Bid	28.38	32.63	No Bid
6"	27.70	29.95	33.42	No Bid
8"	No Bid	30.60	34.74	No Bid
Mfg.	Fratco	Old Castle	Bingham & Taylor	No Bid
Cat. No.		2030Ext	MPE200	No Bid

Meter Box Covers	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
4" Depth	67.40	56.18	67.49	46.00
4" Depth, Extra Heavy	138.40	89.00	138.53	No Bid
Mfg.	Ford	Bingham & Taylor	Ford Meter Box	Trumbull
Cat. No.	C3	180	C3T/C3HT	Plastic 20,000#

Meter Box Lids	E.J. Prescott	Core & Main LP	Ferguson Waterworks	Trumbull Industries
Extra Heavy	40.50	28.25	40.55	No Bid
Standard Weight	35.55	23.58	26.23	No Bid
Composite lids	44.25	33.04	No Bid	37.00 - 40,000#
Mfg.	Ford	Bingham & Taylor/Vestal	Ford Meter Box	22.00 - 20,000#
Cat. No.			C3-Series	Trumbull

Type of Payment	Net 30	Net 30	Net 30	Net 30
Shipping Rate	N/A	No Shipping on full truck Anywhere from 50.00 to 300.00 depending on weight and time needed	N/A	N/A
Delivery	7-14 days ARO	7-28 days ARO	14-28 days ARO	45 days ARO